10

1"

12

13

14

swwar  UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

2nd Merit List

Department: Business Administration

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 60
Muhammad Ahmad Shahid Ahmad Male
Kiran Rehman Waheed ur Rehman Female
Noor Fatima Muhammad Igbal Female
Hafiz Abu Baker Abdul Razzaq Male
Muhammad Umair Hameed Ghazanfar Hameed Male
Abdul Wahab Tariq Saleem Male
Hamza Javed Javed Igbal Male
Sana Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza Female
MUHAMMAD AHMAD Ataullah Male
FAZLAN - SHER AZAM Male
ABDULLAH ASIF ASIF ALI Male
Muhammad Ahmad Zulfigar Ali Male
Noor Fatima Khalid mehmood Female

Zain Ul Abidin Zafar Igbal Male

Program: BBA
Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

403 /555 Yes 76.22
425 /560 No 75.89
425/ 560 No 75.89
404 / 560 Yes 75.71
454 /600 No 75.67
604 / 800 No 75.50
905 /1200 No 75.42
418 /555 No 75.32
421 /560 No 75.18
413 /550 No 75.09
420 /560 No 75.00
899 /1200 No 74.92
4271570 No 74.91
898 /1200 No 74.83

76.22

75.89

75.89

75.71

75.67

75.50

75.42

75.32

75.18

75.09

75.00

74.92

74.91

74.83

76.22

75.89

75.89

75.71

75.67

75.50

75.42

75.32

75.18

75.09

75.00

74.92

74.91

74.83



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

58

34

Shakeel Ahmed

Hamza Farooq

IQRAASLAM

Muhammad Taha

Ayesha Tahir

Mahnoor Fatima

Qurat ul ain

Zahra Fatima

MUHAMMAD WAQAS YASIN

Fajar Fatima

Hamdan Talib

Shaban Khan

Sughran Rasheed

Uzma Bilal

Maarij Ali

FATIMA AHMAD

Muhammad Zain

MUHAMMAD Usman Tariq

Gulngz

Rehman Gul

Magbool Ahmed

Faroog Alam

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

Shahid Igbal

Tahir Mahmood

Khalid Mehmood

Muhammad Saleem Akhter

Muhammad Asghar

MUHAMMAD YASIN

Khalil ur Rahman

Talib hussain khalid

Shafi Wali

Rasheed Ahmad

Muhammad Bilal

Ghulam Dastgeer

SHAHID MAHMOOD AHMAD

Noor Ahmad khan

Muhammad Tariq Mehmood

Rajab Ali

M Tahir Javed

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

896 /1200

896 /1200

436/ 585

416 /560

427 /575

814 /1100

887 /1200

886 / 1200

424 | 575

409/ 555

479 /650

441 /600

808 /1100

422 /575

440/ 600

407 / 555

87711200

409 /560

850 /1200

405 /560

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

74.67

74.67

74.53

74.29

74.26

74.00

73.92

73.83

73.74

73.69

73.69

73.50

73.45

73.39

73.33

73.33

73.08

73.04

72.50

72.32

74.67

74.67

74.53

74.29

74.26

74.00

73.92

73.83

73.74

73.69

73.69

73.50

73.45

73.39

73.33

73.33

73.08

73.04

72.50

72.32

74.67

74.67

74.53

74.29

74.26

74.00

73.92

73.83

73.74

73.69

73.69

73.50

73.45

73.39

73.33

73.33

73.08

73.04

72.50

72.32



85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Muzammil Ali Zahid

AYESHA MUSHTAQ

Misbah Uddin

Moiz Ahmad

Muhammad Noman Ayaz

Waris Ali

Atika Jawad

TASMIA FAROOQ

Igra Fatima

Rana Faizan Amir

Naeem Abbas

Haram Noor

SALMAN SHABBIR

Muhammad .

Adeefa Shahid

Muhammad Abdullah Tariq

Muhammad Abdullah Tariq

Hammad Ali

Muhammad Talha

Sharmeen Shahzad

Muhammad Zahid

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

Barkat

Imran Kashif

Muhammad Ayaz

Muhammad Igbal

Syed Jawad Haider Sherazi

GHULAM FAROOQ

Sajid Hussain

Amir Habib

Muhammad Amin

Muhammad Nawaz

SHABBIR AHMAD

Gul janan

Muhammad Shahid

Muhammad Tariq

Muhammad Tariq

Munawar Hussain

Anwar Ullah

Muhammad Shahzad Arshad

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

392 /570

412 /570

795/1100

381/555

409 /570

786 /1100

857 /1200

463 /650

405/ 570

850 /1200

396 / 560

846 /1200

391/585

421/600

389 /555

399/570

399/570

83971200

839 /1200

388 /555

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

72.28

72.28

72.27

72.25

71.75

71.45

71.42

71.23

71.05

70.83

70.71

70.50

70.26

7017

70.09

70.00

70.00

69.92

69.92

69.91

72.28

72.28

72.27

72.25

71.75

71.45

71.42

71.23

71.05

70.83

70.71

70.50

70.26

70.17

70.09

70.00

70.00

69.92

69.92

69.91

72.28

72.28

72.27

72.25

71.75

71.45

71.42

71.23

71.05

70.83

70.71

70.50

70.26

70.17

70.09

70.00

70.00

69.92

69.92

69.91



Rank Name Father Name Gender Obtained / Total Marks Hafiz Last Degree % Last Degree Merit Final Merit

55) Syeda Mashal Ali Syed Ali raza shah Female 837 /1200 No 69.75 69.75 69.75

56 Khadija Rubab Syed Abdul Aziz Shah Female 834 /1200 No 69.50 69.50 69.50

57 Noor ul huda Ali raza Jamil ul Rehman Butt Male 417 /600 No 69.50 69.50 69.50

58 Umer Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz Male 385/555 No 69.37 69.37 69.37

59 AHMAD SHAHID SHAHID NADEEM Male 388 /560 No 69.29 69.29 69.29

60 MUHAMMAD ANAS FARUKH SALEEM Male 388 /560 No 69.29 69.29 69.29
Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Business Administration during office hours for issuance of

Fee Challan.
» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

2. All academic documents

3. Domicile Certificate

4. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

7. Character Certificate

8. Any other relevant supporting documents

9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.



* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
* Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

« After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Business Administration for

confirmation of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



