



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

2nd Merit List

Department: Business Administration

Program: BBA

Admissions: 2025

Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Seats: 60

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Muhammad Ahmad	Shahid Ahmad	Male	403 / 555	Yes	76.22	76.22	76.22
2	Kiran Rehman	Waheed ur Rehman	Female	425 / 560	No	75.89	75.89	75.89
3	Noor Fatima	Muhammad Iqbal	Female	425 / 560	No	75.89	75.89	75.89
4	Hafiz Abu Baker	Abdul Razzaq	Male	404 / 560	Yes	75.71	75.71	75.71
5	Muhammad Umair Hameed	Ghazanfar Hameed	Male	454 / 600	No	75.67	75.67	75.67
6	Abdul Wahab	Tariq Saleem	Male	604 / 800	No	75.50	75.50	75.50
7	Hamza Javed	Javed Iqbal	Male	905 / 1200	No	75.42	75.42	75.42
8	Sana Murtaza	Ghulam Murtaza	Female	418 / 555	No	75.32	75.32	75.32
9	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	Ataullah	Male	421 / 560	No	75.18	75.18	75.18
10	FAZLAN -	SHER AZAM	Male	413 / 550	No	75.09	75.09	75.09
11	ABDULLAH ASIF	ASIF ALI	Male	420 / 560	No	75.00	75.00	75.00
12	Muhammad Ahmad	Zulfiqar Ali	Male	899 / 1200	No	74.92	74.92	74.92
13	Noor Fatima	Khalid mehmood	Female	427 / 570	No	74.91	74.91	74.91
14	Zain Ul Abidin	Zafar Iqbal	Male	898 / 1200	No	74.83	74.83	74.83

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	Shakeel Ahmed	Maqbool Ahmed	Male	896 / 1200	No	74.67	74.67	74.67
16	Hamza Farooq	Farooq Alam	Male	896 / 1200	No	74.67	74.67	74.67
17	IQRA ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	Female	436 / 585	No	74.53	74.53	74.53
18	Muhammad Taha	Shahid Iqbal	Male	416 / 560	No	74.29	74.29	74.29
19	Ayesha Tahir	Tahir Mahmood	Female	427 / 575	No	74.26	74.26	74.26
20	Mahnoor Fatima	Khalid Mehmood	Female	814 / 1100	No	74.00	74.00	74.00
21	Qurat ul ain	Muhammad Saleem Akhter	Female	887 / 1200	No	73.92	73.92	73.92
22	Zahra Fatima	Muhammad Asghar	Female	886 / 1200	No	73.83	73.83	73.83
23	MUHAMMAD WAQAS YASIN	MUHAMMAD YASIN	Male	424 / 575	No	73.74	73.74	73.74
24	Fajar Fatima	Khalil ur Rahman	Female	409 / 555	No	73.69	73.69	73.69
25	Hamdan Talib	Talib hussain khalid	Male	479 / 650	No	73.69	73.69	73.69
26	Shaban Khan	Shafi Wali	Male	441 / 600	No	73.50	73.50	73.50
27	Sughran Rasheed	Rasheed Ahmad	Female	808 / 1100	No	73.45	73.45	73.45
28	Uzma Bilal	Muhammad Bilal	Female	422 / 575	No	73.39	73.39	73.39
29	Maarij Ali	Ghulam Dastgeer	Male	440 / 600	No	73.33	73.33	73.33
30	FATIMA AHMAD	SHAHID MAHMOOD AHMAD	Female	407 / 555	No	73.33	73.33	73.33
31	Muhammad Zain	Noor Ahmad khan	Male	877 / 1200	No	73.08	73.08	73.08
32	MUHAMMAD Usman Tariq	Muhammad Tariq Mehmood	Male	409 / 560	No	73.04	73.04	73.04
33	Gulnqz	Rajab Ali	Female	850 / 1200	Yes	72.50	72.50	72.50
34	Rehman Gul	M Tahir Javed	Male	405 / 560	No	72.32	72.32	72.32

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Muzammil Ali Zahid	Muhammad Zahid	Male	392 / 570	Yes	72.28	72.28	72.28
36	AYESHA MUSHTAQ	MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	Female	412 / 570	No	72.28	72.28	72.28
37	Misbah Uddin	Barkat	Male	795 / 1100	No	72.27	72.27	72.27
38	Moiz Ahmad	Imran Kashif	Male	381 / 555	Yes	72.25	72.25	72.25
39	Muhammad Noman Ayaz	Muhammad Ayaz	Male	409 / 570	No	71.75	71.75	71.75
40	Waris Ali	Muhammad Iqbal	Male	786 / 1100	No	71.45	71.45	71.45
41	Atika Jawad	Syed Jawad Haider Sherazi	Female	857 / 1200	No	71.42	71.42	71.42
42	TASMIA FAROOQ	GHULAM FAROOQ	Female	463 / 650	No	71.23	71.23	71.23
43	Iqra Fatima	Sajid Hussain	Female	405 / 570	No	71.05	71.05	71.05
44	Rana Faizan Amir	Amir Habib	Male	850 / 1200	No	70.83	70.83	70.83
45	Naeem Abbas	Muhammad Amin	Male	396 / 560	No	70.71	70.71	70.71
46	Haram Noor	Muhammad Nawaz	Female	846 / 1200	No	70.50	70.50	70.50
47	SALMAN SHABBIR	SHABBIR AHMAD	Male	391 / 585	Yes	70.26	70.26	70.26
48	Muhammad .	Gul janan	Male	421 / 600	No	70.17	70.17	70.17
49	Adeefa Shahid	Muhammad Shahid	Female	389 / 555	No	70.09	70.09	70.09
50	Muhammad Abdullah Tariq	Muhammad Tariq	Male	399 / 570	No	70.00	70.00	70.00
51	Muhammad Abdullah Tariq	Muhammad Tariq	Male	399 / 570	No	70.00	70.00	70.00
52	Hammad Ali	Munawar Hussain	Male	839 / 1200	No	69.92	69.92	69.92
53	Muhammad Talha	Anwar Ullah	Male	839 / 1200	No	69.92	69.92	69.92
54	Sharmeen Shahzad	Muhammad Shahzad Arshad	Female	388 / 555	No	69.91	69.91	69.91

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
55	Syeda Mashal Ali	Syed Ali raza shah	Female	837 / 1200	No	69.75	69.75	69.75
56	Khadija Rubab	Syed Abdul Aziz Shah	Female	834 / 1200	No	69.50	69.50	69.50
57	Noor ul huda Ali raza	Jamil ul Rehman Butt	Male	417 / 600	No	69.50	69.50	69.50
58	Umer Nawaz	Muhammad Nawaz	Male	385 / 555	No	69.37	69.37	69.37
59	AHMAD SHAHID	SHAHID NADEEM	Male	388 / 560	No	69.29	69.29	69.29
60	MUHAMMAD ANAS	FARUKH SALEEM	Male	388 / 560	No	69.29	69.29	69.29

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Business Administration during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
 1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
 2. All academic documents
 3. Domicile Certificate
 4. CNIC/B Form
 5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
 6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
 7. Character Certificate
 8. Any other relevant supporting documents
 9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Business Administration for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson